Ta2O5
C / Ag
MnO2
H
W1 Z Z
W2
L
H

Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
2.5 volt Rating@+85C(1.6 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*OE221BT B 220 5.5 18 1.2
4 volt Rating@+85C(2.5 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*OG475AT A 4.7 0.5 8 8
TC*OG685AT A 6.8 0.5 8 6
TC*OG106AT A 10 0.5 8 6
TC*OG156AT A 15 0.6 8 4
TC*OG156BT B 15 0.6 8 3.5
TC*OG226AT A 22 0.9 8 4
TC*OG226BT B 22 0.9 8 3.5
TC*OG336AT A 33 1.3 8 4
TC*OG336BT B 33 1.3 8 3.5
TC*OG476AT A 47 1.9 8 2
TC*OG476BT B 47 1.9 8 3.5
TC*OG476CT C 47 1.9 8 1.8
TC*OG686BT B 68 2.7 8 1.8
TC*OG686CT C 68 2.7 8 1.6
TC*OG107AT A 100 4 30 2
TC*OG107BT B 100 4 8 0.8
TC*OG107CT C 100 4 8 1.6
TC*OG107DT D 100 4 8 0.8
TC*OG157CT C 150 6 8 1.2
TC*OG157DT D 150 6 8 0.8
TC*OG227BT B 220 8.8 18 0.5
TC*OG227CT C 220 8.8 8 0.6
TC*OG227DT D 220 8.8 8 0.9
TC*OG337DT D 330 13.2 8 0.7
TC*OG477DT D 470 18.8 10 0.6
Steve
Text Box
* Insert K for +/-10% tolerance and M for +/-20%.
   Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with maximum DC bias of 2.0 volts.

Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
6.3 volt Rating@+85C(4 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*OJ335AT A 3.3 0.5 8 8
TC*OJ475AT A 4.7 0.5 8 6
TC*OJ685AT A 6.8 0.5 8 6
TC*OJ106AT A 10 0.6 8 4
TC*OJ106BT B 10 0.6 8 3.5
TC*OJ156AT A 15 0.9 8 4
TC*OJ156BT B 15 0.9 8 3.5
TC*OJ226AT A 22 1.4 8 2
TC*OJ226BT B 22 1.4 8 3.5
TC*OJ336AT A 33 2 6 2
TC*OJ336BT B 33 2 8 3
TC*OJ336CT C 33 2 8 1.8
TC*OJ476AT A 47 3 12 2
TC*OJ476BT B 47 3 8 1.3
TC*OJ476CT C 47 3 8 1.6
TC*OJ686BT B 68 4.3 8 3.5
TC*OJ686CT C 68 4.3 8 1.2
TC*OJ686DT D 68 4.3 8 0.8
TC*OJ107BT B 100 6.3 10 0.8
TC*OJ107CT C 100 6.3 8 0.8
TC*OJ107DT D 100 6.3 8 0.8
TC*OJ157CT C 150 9.5 8 1.3
TC*OJ157DT D 150 9.5 8 0.9
TC*OJ227CT C 220 13.9 8 0.6
TC*OJ227DT D 220 13.9 8 0.7
TC*OJ337DT D 330 20.8 8 0.5
TC*OJ477DT D 470 29.6 10 0.3
Steve
Text Box
Calchip Electronics, Inc.                                                                     www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974                                                                                                         Ph:(215)942-8900 Fx:(215)942-6400

Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
10 volt Rating@+85C(6.3 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*IA225AT A 2.2 0.5 8 8
TC*IA335AT A 3.3 0.5 8 6
TC*IA335BT B 3.3 0.5 8 3.5
TC*IA475AT A 4.7 0.5 8 6
TC*IA685AT A 6.8 0.7 8 6
TC*IA685BT B 6.8 0.7 8 3.5
TC*IA106AT A 10 1 8 2
TC*IA106BT B 10 1 8 3.5
TC*IA106BT C 10 1 8 1.8
TC*IA156AT A 15 1.5 8 4
TC*IA156BT B 15 1.5 8 3.5
TC*IA226AT A 22 2.2 8 2
TC*IA226BT B 22 2.2 8 3
TC*IA226CT C 22 2.2 8 1.8
TC*IA336AT A 33 3.3 12 2
TC*IA336BT B 33 3.3 8 1.8
TC*IA336CT C 33 3.3 8 1.6
TC*IA476AT A 47 9.4 20 3
TC*IA476BT B 47 4.7 8 1.6
TC*IA476CT C 47 4.7 8 1.2
TC*IA476DT D 47 4.7 8 0.8
TC*IA686CT C 68 6.8 8 0.9
TC*IA686DT D 68 6.8 8 0.8
TC*IA107CT C 100 10 8 1.2
TC*IA107DT D 100 10 8 0.7
TC*IA157DT D 150 15 8 0.8
TC*IA227DT D 220 22 8 0.4
Steve
Text Box
Calchip Electronics, Inc.                                                                     www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974                                                                                                         Ph:(215)942-8900 Fx:(215)942-6400

Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
16 volt Rating@+85C(10 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*IC105AT A 1 0.5 6 10
TC*IC155AT A 1.5 0.5 8 8
TC*IC225AT A 2.2 0.5 8 6
TC*IC225BT B 2.2 0.5 8 4.5
TC*IC335AT A 3.3 0.5 8 6
TC*IC335BT B 3.3 0.5 8 3.5
TC*IC475AT A 4.7 0.7 8 4
TC*IC475BT B 4.7 0.7 8 3.5
TC*IC475CT C 4.7 0.7 8 2.5
TC*IC685AT A 6.8 1 8 3.5
TC*IC685BT B 6.8 1 8 3.5
TC*IC106AT A 10 1.6 8 3
TC*IC106BT B 10 1.6 8 3.5
TC*IC106CT C 10 1.6 8 1.8
TC*IC106DT D 10 1.6 8 1
TC*IC156BT B 15 2.4 8 3
TC*IC156CT C 15 2.4 8 1.8
TC*IC226BT B 22 3.5 8 2.3
TC*IC226CT C 22 3.5 8 1.6
TC*IC226DT D 22 3.5 8 0.8
TC*IC336BT B 33 5.3 8 1.4
TC*IC336CT C 33 5.3 8 1.5
TC*IC336DT D 33 5.3 8 0.8
TC*IC476CT C 47 7.5 8 1.4
TC*IC476DT D 47 7.5 8 0.8
TC*IC686CT C 68 10.9 8 1.4
TC*IC686DT D 68 10.9 8 0.8
TC*IC107DT D 100 16 8 0.7
Steve
Text Box
Calchip Electronics, Inc.                                                                     www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974                                                                                                         Ph:(215)942-8900 Fx:(215)942-6400

Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
20 volt Rating@+85C(13 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*ID105AT A 1 0.5 6 10
TC*ID155AT A 1.5 0.5 8 8
TC*ID225AT A 2.2 0.5 8 7
TC*ID225BT B 2.2 0.5 8 4.5
TC*ID335AT A 3.3 0.7 8 4
TC*ID335BT B 3.3 0.7 8 3.5
TC*ID475AT A 4.7 1 8 3.5
TC*ID475BT B 4.7 1 8 3.5
TC*ID475CT C 4.7 1 8 2.5
TC*ID685BT B 6.8 1.4 8 3.5
TC*ID685CT C 6.8 1.4 8 1.9
TC*ID106BT B 10 2 8 3
TC*ID106CT C 10 2 8 1.8
TC*ID106DT D 10 2 8 1
TC*ID156CT C 15 3 8 1.7
TC*ID156DT D 15 3 8 0.8
TC*ID226BT B 22 4.4 6 1.8
TC*ID226CT C 22 4.4 8 1.6
TC*ID226DT D 22 4.4 8 0.8
TC*ID336CT C 33 6.6 8 1.2
TC*ID336DT D 33 6.6 8 0.8
TC*ID476DT D 47 9.4 8 0.7
TC*ID686DT D 68 13.6 8 0.7
TC*ID107DT D 100 20 8 0.9
Steve
Text Box
Calchip Electronics, Inc.                                                                     www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974                                                                                                         Ph:(215)942-8900 Fx:(215)942-6400

Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
25 volt Rating@+85C(16 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*IE684AT A 0.68 0.5 6 10
TC*IE105AT A 1 0.5 6 8
TC*IE155AT A 1.5 0.5 8 8
TC*IE225AT A 2.2 0.6 8 6
TC*IE225BT B 2.2 0.6 8 4.5
TC*IE335AT A 3.3 0.8 6 3.7
TC*IE335BT B 3.3 0.8 8 3.5
TC*IE335CT C 3.3 0.8 8 2.2
TC*IE475BT B 4.7 1.2 8 3
TC*IE475CT C 4.7 1.2 8 2.5
TC*IE685BT B 6.8 1.7 8 2.8
TC*IE685CT C 6.8 1.7 8 1.9
TC*IE106BT B 10 2.5 8 1.8
TC*IE106CT C 10 2.5 8 1.5
TC*IE106DT D 10 2.5 8 1
TC*IE156CT C 15 3.7 8 1.5
TC*IE156DT D 15 3.7 8 1
TC*IE226CT C 22 5.5 8 1.2
TC*IE226DT D 22 5.5 8 0.8
TC*IE336DT D 33 8.2 8 0.7
Steve

Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
35 volt Rating@+85C(22 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*IV224AT A 0.22 0.5 6 15
TC*IV334AT A 0.33 0.5 6 14
TC*IV474AT A 0.47 0.5 6 12
TC*IV684AT A 0.68 0.5 6 10
TC*IV105AT A 1 0.5 6 7.5
TC*IV105BT B 1 0.5 6 4.5
TC*IV155AT A 1.5 0.5 8 7.5
TC*IV155BT B 1.5 0.5 8 5
TC*IV225BT B 2.2 0.7 8 4.2
TC*IV225CT C 2.2 0.73 8 2.5
TC*IV335BT B 3.3 1.2 8 3.5
TC*IV335CT C 3.3 1.2 8 2.2
TC*IV335DT D 3.3 1.2 8 1
TC*IV475CT C 4.7 1.6 8 2.5
TC*IV475DT D 4.7 1.6 8 1.5
TC*IV685CT C 6.8 2.3 8 2
TC*IV685DT D 6.8 2.3 8 1.2
TC*IV106CT C 10 3.5 8 1.6
TC*IV106DT D 10 3.5 8 1
TC*IV156CT C 15 5.3 8 1.4
TC*IV156DT D 15 5.2 8 0.8
TC*IV226DT D 22 7.7 8 0.9
TC*IV336DT D 33 11.5 6 0.9
Steve
Text Box
Calchip Electronics, Inc.                                                                     www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974                                                                                                         Ph:(215)942-8900 Fx:(215)942-6400

Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Case
Size
Capacitance
(uF)
DC Leakage
(uA)@+25C
Max.
DF
(%)@+25C
120Hz Max.
ESR
(Ohm)@+25C
100KHz Max.
4 volt Rating@+85C(2.5 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*OG224PT P 0.22 0.5 0.5 25
TC*OG474PT P 0.47 0.5 0.5 25
TC*OG684PT P 0.68 0.5 0.5 20
TC*OG105PT P 1 0.5 0.5 20
TC*OG225PT P 2.2 0.5 0.5 15
TC*OG335PT P 3.3 0.5 0.5 8
TC*OG475PT P 4.7 0.5 0.5 9
TC*OG685PT P 6.8 0.5 0.5 8
TC*OG106PT P 10 0.5 0.5 6
TC*OG226PT P 22 0.9 0.9 3
6.3 volt Rating@+85C(4 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*OJ224PT P 0.22 0.5 4 25
TC*OJ474PT P 0.47 0.5 4 25
TC*OJ684PT P 0.68 0.5 4 20
TC*OJ105PT P 1 0.5 6 20
TC*OJ225PT P 2.2 0.5 6 15
TC*OJ335PT P 3.3 0.5 6 8
TC*OJ475PT P 4.7 0.5 8 9
TC*OJ685PT P 6.8 0.5 6 8
TC*OJ106PT P 10 0.6 8 5
TC*OJ226PT P 22 1.4 8 4
TC*OJ336PT P 33 2.1 18 2
10 volt Rating@+85C(6.3 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*IA224PT P 0.22 0.5 4 25
TC*IA474PT P 0.47 0.5 4 25
TC*IA684PT P 0.68 0.5 4 20
TC*IA105PT P 1 0.5 6 20
TC*IA225PT P 2.2 0.5 6 15
TC*IA335PT P 3.3 0.5 6 8
TC*IA475PT P 4.7 0.5 8 4
TC*IA106PT P 10 1 8 6
16 volt Rating@+85C(10 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*IC224PT P 0.22 0.5 6 25
TC*IC474PT P 0.47 0.5 6 25
TC*IC684PT P 0.68 0.5 6 20
TC*IC105PT P 1 0.5 6 20
TC*IC225PT P 2.2 0.5 6 6.5
20 volt Rating@+85C(13 volt Rating@+125C)
TC*ID474PT P 0.47 0.5 4 25
TC*ID684PT P 0.68 0.5 4 20
Steve
Text Box
* Insert K for +/-10% tolerance and M for +/-20%.
   Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with maximum DC bias of 2.0 volts.